Market Announcement



26 April 2024

First Lithium Limited (ASX: FL1) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of First Lithium Limited ('FL1') will be placed in trading halt at the request of FL1, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 30 April 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



26 April 2024

Lewis Flynn ASX Limited Level 40, 152 – 158 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000

Dear Lewis,

First Lithium Limited – Request for Trading Halt

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.1, First Lithium Limited ("First Lithium" or "the Company") hereby requests a trading halt from the ASX effective immediately, pending an announcement regarding a material capital raising.

The Company requests the trading halt last from receipt of this request until the release of the announcement, in any case no later than the commencement of trading on Tuesday, 30 April 2024.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted, nor any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

The Board of Directors of First Lithium Limited authorised for this announcement to be given to ASX.

Kind Regards

Alan Armstrong Company Secretary

FIRST LITHIUM LIMITED ACN 009 081 770

Level 8, London House 216 St. Georges Terrace Perth Western Australia 6000

Tel: +61 (08) 9481 0389 Facsimile: +61 (08) 9463 6103

http://firstlithium.com.au

CONTACT:

Venkatesh Padala Managing Director

Tel: +61 8 9481 0389 info@firstlithium.com.au

DIRECTORS

Lee Christensen Venkatesh Padala Jason Ferris Andrew Law

ASX: FL1